FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-2002



102173719

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New 7.16.02	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 15/196623
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) David Glenn Cherry	7/15/02
Name (line 2) Ching-Pang (nmn) Lee	Frankin Peter
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) General Electric Company	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) One River Road	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Schenectady	New York USA 12345
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/2002 TDIAZ1 00000083 070865 10196623	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
AA AA CU	
John.	I saluding time for reviewing the document
This burder conditing for this collection of information is estimated	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013126 FRAME: 0050

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	6/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

J.S. Depart	tment of Commerce
Patent and	Trademark Office
	PATENT

Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	(513) 891-2100
Name	James P. Davidson			
Address (line 1)	10250 Alliance Road			
Address (line 2)	Suite 120			
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45242			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conv	reyance document	# 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENT		
Pa	atent Application Number(s)		Patent Num	iber(s)
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date	the patent application	Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)			7
	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
-	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties in	volved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Ac	count	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged t Deposit Account Number:	to the	07-0865
		Authorization to charge ac	Iditional fees: Yes	√ No _
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is a true copy of the o nted herein.	original document. Cha	rges to deposit accou	rrect and any ınt are authorized, as
	James P. Davidson ne of Person Signing	Signatu	Kandı_ re	July 16, 2002 Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying of Conveying Parties	Execution Date
	Chander (nmn) Prakash	Month Day Year 07/15/2002
Name (line 2)	Aspi Rustom Wadia	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Brian David Keith	700
Name (line 2)	Steven Richard Brassfield	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	6° U	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Annlication		additional numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	for the same property).
P	atent Application Number(s)	t Number(s)

	ASSIGNMEN ⁻	Γ		Docket Number 120635	
For good and valuable conside	David Glen Ching-Pan Chander (r Aspi Rusto Brian David	nn Cherry of E g (nmn) Lee of C nmn) Prakash of C m Wadia of L	Loveland, O Cincinnati, O Cincinnati, O Loveland, Oh Cincinnati, O	hio hio io hio	
sell and assign to General Elec	•	York Corporation, its	successors	and assigns the entire right, ti	tle and
interest in and to the improvem		. TID			
TURBINE BLADE HAVING	ANGLED SQUEALER	(HP			
invented by me (us), as described executed concurred U.S. Serial No.:	patent and patents the patent and all rights of ial whose duty it is to tric Company, or its see of the Company, Ing said improvements	nerefor in any and all of priority resulting fro issue patents, to issu uccessors or assigns will communicate to s and testify in any le	countries, ir m the filing of the any pater and agree to said Compagal proceeds generally doroper paten	of said United States application to on said improvements or re hat on request and without fur ny or its representatives or nor ing, sign all lawful papers, exe o everything possible to aid sat protection for said improvements.	sulting ther ninees cute all iid
State of Ohio) SS:				
County of Hamilton) SS:				
Thisday of July me personally known as the executed the same of		the purposes there	ein set forth	med DAVID GLENN CHER nent, who acknowledged to	RY to me that
Seal			ames 4	(Notary Public) ES PAUL DAVIDSON	
		Page 1 of 3	Nota My Commi	Attorney At Law by Public, State of Ohio ssion Has No Expiration Date ection 147,03 R.C.	

7/15/02

Aspi R. W.

Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147 03 B C

State of Ohio

) SS:

County of Hamilton

) SS:

This _______ day of July, 2002, before me personally came the above-named ASPI RUSTOM WADIA to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

JAMES PAUL DAVIDSON
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date

Page 2 of 3

Section 147.03 R.C.

REEL: 013126 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 120635

State of Ohio

) SS:

County of Hamilton

) SS:

This __/5th day of July, 2002, before me personally came the above-named BRIAN DAVID KEITH to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

07/15/02

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

(Notary Public)

JAMES PAUL DAVIDSON
Attorney At Law
Notary Public State of Ohio
Sommission Has No Expiration Date

Section 147.03 R.C.

State of Ohio

) SS:

County of Hamilton

) SS:

This _/S^{HA} day of July, 2002, before me personally came the above-named STEVEN ROBERT BRASSFIELD to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

JAMES PAUL DAVIDSON
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 R.C.

Page 3 of 3